

QUESTION NO 9

**By Councillor Main for answer by the
Vice Chair of the Edinburgh
Integration Joint Board at a meeting
of the Council on 4 February 2021**

The Scottish Government recently announced additional funding over a five year period to tackle Scotland's disgraceful record on drug deaths.

Question (1) How many drug deaths and drug related deaths have there been in Edinburgh and what is the known about the profile of those deaths over the last 10 years?

Answer (1)

Question (2) Over the last 5 years what has been the total funding offered by the Scottish Government and what has been the actual spend by Edinburgh Council on support services on drug services?

Answer (2)

Question (3) What funding comparisons are available for those countries with lower drug deaths that Scotland?

Answer (3)